TechNVision

Ref: TVL/BSE/2022-23/35 Date: 17.01.2023

To BSE Listing Centre, Corporate Relationship Department, Bombay Stock Exchange Limited, 1st Floor, Rotunda Building, PhirozJeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai – 400 001.

Kind Attn: Mr. Shyam Bhagirath/Mr. Rakesh Parekh.

Dear Sirs,

Sub: - Certificate for the quarter ended 31st December, 2022 – reg. Ref: - Our Scrip Code: 501421, Regulation 74(5) of SEBI (DP) Regulations, 2018.

We hereby submit the certificate received from M/s. Venture Capital and Corporate Investments India Private Limited, Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company on the details of securities dematerialized/rematerialized for the quarter ended 31st December, 2022 as required under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depository Participant) Regulations, 2018.

This is for your information and records.

Thanking you,

Yours truly, For **Technvision Ventures Limited**,

SANTOSH KUMAR DIDDIGA

Digitally signed by SANTOSH KUMAR DIDDIGA Date: 2023.01.18 11:16:39 +05'30'

Diddiga Santosh Kumar Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

Encl: as above

TechNVision Ventures Limited. CIN - L51900TG1980PLC054066

Regd.Office:1486 (12-13-522), Lane No. 13, Street No. 14, Tarnaka, Secunderabad - 500017. Tel: +91-40-27170822 / 7591 / 5157, Fax: +91-40-27173240, Email: info@technvision.com, Website: www.technvision.com



Date: 03.01.2023

To Mrs. GEETANJALI TOOPRAN EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR & COMPLIANCE OFFICER TECHNVISION VENTURES LIMITED REGD OFFICE :1486(12-13-522) LANE NO:13, STREET NO-14 TARNAKA, SECUNDERABAD-500017

Sub: Certificate under Regulation 74(5) of the SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 for the quarter ended 31.12.2022

Ref: Security Code – 501421 ISIN: INE314H01012

Dear Madam,

We hereby certify that the securities received for dematerialisation have been mutilated and cancelled after due verification and the name of the depositories (National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and Central Depository Services (India) Limited (CDSL) has been updated in the records of company as the registered owner within 15 days of receipt of valid DRF & Share certificate of said company and the details of securities are furnished to the stock exchange(s).

We request you to take this information on record and to inform Depositories(s) and Stock Exchange(s) wherever your securities are listed accordingly.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Venture Capital and Corporate Investments Private Limited.

Radhz_ Authorised Signatory.

Note : You are requested to inform Depositories(s) and Stock Exchange(s) wherever your security is listed accordingly.